
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Derby, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictState Election

November 03, 2020

Presidential Electors for

DISTRICT 

4-Irving 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

5-Irving 

School-105

DISTRICT 

14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Biden and Harris

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

601

38
367

1,006

211

0
147

358

858

31
710

1,599

1,670

69
1,224

2,963

Republican 

Party

Trump and Pence

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

558

24
100

682

268

4
67

339

1,405

30
293

1,728

2,231

58
460

2,749

Libertarian 

Party

Jorgensen and Cohen

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

6

10
3

19

3

0
2

5

19

1
5

25

28

11
10

49

Green Party Hawkins and Walker

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

3

0
1

4

0

0
0

0

12

0
1

13

15

0
2

17

Write In Carroll and Patel

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

4-Irving 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

5-Irving 

School-105

DISTRICT 

14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Write In Charles and Wallace

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

De La Fuenta and Richardson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Howard and Howard

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Klojzy and LeMay

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Simmons and Dow

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Simmons and Roze

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

Weinstein and Weinstein

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0
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DISTRICT 

4-Irving 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

5-Irving 

School-105

DISTRICT 

14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Write In Wells and Wells

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

West and Tidball

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
0

0
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Representative in Congress 03

DISTRICT 

4-Irving 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

5-Irving 

School-105

DISTRICT 

14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Rosa L. DeLauro

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

552

34
334

920

200

0
133

333

828

30
630

1,488

1,580

64
1,097

2,741

Republican 

Party

Margaret Streicker

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

493

19
91

603

246

0
66

312

1,307

23
296

1,626

2,046

42
453

2,541

Independent 

Party

Margaret Streicker

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

29

1
6

36

9

2
9

20

41

2
22

65

79

5
37

121

Working 

Families Party

Rosa L. DeLauro

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

39

1
17

57

10

0
3

13

43

1
15

59

92

2
35

129

Green Party Justin C. Paglino

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

0

1
10

11

8

0
2

10

19

1
12

32

27

2
24

53

Party Name of Candidate
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State Senator 17

DISTRICT 

4-Irving 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

5-Irving 

School-105

DISTRICT 

14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Jorge Cabrera

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

524

30
312

866

174

1
124

299

742

24
593

1,359

1,440

55
1,029

2,524

Republican 

Party

George Logan

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

528

23
118

669

279

1
75

355

1,381

28
324

1,733

2,188

52
517

2,757

Independent 

Party

George Logan

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

33

1
12

46

7

0
9

16

68

12
28

108

108

13
49

170

Working 

Families Party

Jorge Cabrera

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

44

3
16

63

10

0
5

15

36

5
101

142

90

8
122

220

Party Name of Candidate
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State Representative 104

DISTRICT 

4-Irving 

Elementary 

School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Kara Rochelle

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

539

31
338

908

539

31
338

908

Republican 

Party

Myra Rivers

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

515

23
82

620

515

23
82

620

Independent 

Party

Kara Rochelle

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

38

1
16

55

38

1
16

55

Working 

Families Party

Kara Rochelle

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

29

3
18

50

29

3
18

50

Party Name of Candidate

OFFICE

Printed on 4/12/2021  10:19:24AM Page 6 of 13



State Representative 105

DISTRICT 

5-Irving 

School-105

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Christopher E. Bowen

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

160

0
113

273

160

0
113

273

Republican 

Party

Nicole Klarides-Ditria

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

301

2
103

406

301

2
103

406

Party Name of Candidate
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Printed on 4/12/2021  10:19:24AM Page 7 of 13



State Representative 114

DISTRICT 

14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Mary Welander

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

805

29
643

1,477

805

29
643

1,477

Republican 

Party

Dan DeBarba

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

1,303

26
278

1,607

1,303

26
278

1,607

Independent 

Party

Dan DeBarba

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

52

3
19

74

52

3
19

74

Working 

Families Party

Mary Welander

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

34

1
27

62

34

1
27

62

Party Name of Candidate
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Registrar of Voters

DISTRICT 

4-Irving 

Elementary 

School

DISTRICT 

5-Irving 

School-105

DISTRICT 

14-Bradley 

Elementary 

School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Louise A. Pitney

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

583

35
365

983

211

0
151

362

859

28
701

1,588

1,653

63
1,217

2,933

Republican 

Party

Michael Rabovsky

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

512

20
82

614

244

2
59

305

1,275

27
252

1,554

2,031

49
393

2,473

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

4-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

5-Irving 

School-105

DISTRICT 

14-Bradley 

Elementary 

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

2,264

1,722

0

876

706

0

3,954

3,379

2

7,094

5,807

2

STATS

DISTRICT 

4-Irving 

Elementary 

DISTRICT 

5-Irving 

School-105

DISTRICT 

14-Bradley 

Elementary 

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Election Day Registration (EDR)

Total Votes

1,177

480

62

1,719

482

221

2

705

2,292

1,016

65

3,373

3,951

1,717

129

5,797

STATS
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TOWN
No 

Votes

Yes 

Votes

Derby

1.  "Shall Sections 1, 4, 5, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15, 17, 26, 28, 

29, 37, 52, 53, 56, 57, 63, 67, 68, 70, and 89 of the 

Charter of the City of Derby be amended to make 

general changes, update old language, delete 

obsolete sections, and correct grammatical, spelling, 

and typographical errors in accordance with the 

recommendation of the Charter Revision Commission 

and the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

- 1006

10.  "Shall Section 26 of the Charter of the City of 

Derby be amended to designate the Board of 

Aldermen/Alderwomen as the superior body in the 

City in accordance with the recommendation of the 

Charter Revision Commission and the Board of 

Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

2453 -

11.  "Shall Section 28 of the Charter of the City of 

Derby be amended to require the Mayor to submit an 

Annual Budget to the Board of Apportionment and 

Taxation by March 1 in accordance with the 

recommendation of the Charter Revision Commission 

and the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

- 719

12.  "Shall Section 28 of the Charter of the City of 

Derby be amended to require the Mayor to submit an 

Annual Budget to the Board of Apportionment and 

Taxation by March 1 in accordance with the 

recommendation of the Charter Revision Commission 

and the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

4091 -

13.  "Shall Section 55 of the Charter of the City of 

Derby be amended to allow certain members of the 

Board of Assessment Appeals to designate an 

alternate to act in their stead in accordance with the 

recommendation of the Charter Revision Commission 

and the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

- 1940

14.  "Shall Section 55 of the Charter of the City of 

Derby be amended to allow certain members of the 

Board of Assessment Appeals to designate an 

alternate to act in their stead in accordance with the 

recommendation of the Charter Revision Commission 

and the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

2765 -
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2.  "Shall Sections 1, 4, 5, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15, 17, 26, 28, 

29, 37, 52, 53, 56, 57, 63, 67, 68, 70, and 89 of the 

Charter of the City of Derby be amended to make 

general changes, update old language, delete 

obsolete sections, and correct grammatical, spelling, 

and typographical errors in accordance with the 

recommendation of the Charter Revision Commission 

and the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

3803 -

3.  "Shall Section 4 of the Charter of the City of Derby 

be amended to change the term of office for all 

elected officials from two years to four years in 

accordance with the recommendation of the Charter 

Revision Commission and the Board of 

Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

- 2816

4.  "Shall Section 4 of the Charter of the City of Derby 

be amended to change the term of office for all 

elected officials from two years to four years in 

accordance with the recommendation of the Charter 

Revision Commission and the Board of 

Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

2038 -

5.  "Shall Section 10 of the Charter of the City of Derby 

be amended to designate the position of Mayor as 

Full-Time in accordance with the recommendation of 

the Charter Revision Commission and the Board of 

Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

- 1511

6.  "Shall Section 10 of the Charter of the City of Derby 

be amended to designate the position of Mayor as 

Full-Time in accordance with the recommendation of 

the Charter Revision Commission and the Board of 

Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

3309 -

7.  "Shall Section 16 of the Charter of the City of Derby 

be amended to update the duties of the Treasurer in 

accordance with the recommendation of the Charter 

Revision Commission and the Board of 

Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

- 1189

8.  "Shall Section 16 of the Charter of the City of Derby 

be amended to update the duties of the Treasurer in 

accordance with the recommendation of the Charter 

Revision Commission and the Board of 

Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

3553 -

9.  "Shall Section 26 of the Charter of the City of Derby 

be amended to designate the Board of 

Aldermen/Alderwomen as the superior body in the 

City in accordance with the recommendation of the 

Charter Revision Commission and the Board of 

Aldermen/Alderwomen?"

- 2054
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Town Clerk Name Marc Garofalo

Derby, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here

Printed on 4/12/2021  10:19:24AM Page 13 of 13


