

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

State Election November 03, 2020

Town of Derby, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District

C	OFFICE	DISTRICT 4 Invites	DISTRICT 5-Irving	DISTRICT 14-Bradley	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	4-Irving Elementary School	School-105	Elementary	Town
Presidential	Presidential Electors for			School	
Democratic	Biden and Harris				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	601	211	858	1,670
	EDR	38	0	31	69
	Absentee	367	147	710	1,224
	Total	1,006	358	1,599	2,963
Republican	Trump and Pence				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	558	268	1,405	2,231
·	EDR	24	4	30	58
	Absentee	100	67	293	460
	Total	682	339	1,728	2,749
Libertarian	Jorgensen and Cohen				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	6	3	19	28
·	EDR	10	0	1	11
	Absentee	3	2	5	10
	Total	19	5	25	49
Green Party	Hawkins and Walker				
	Machine/Polling Place	3	0	12	15
	EDR	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	1	0	1	2
	Total	4	0	13	17
Write In	Carroll and Patel				
	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0	0
	EDR	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0	0

Printed on 4/12/2021 10:19:24AM Page 1 of 13

		DISTRICT 4-Irving Elementary School	DISTRICT 5-Irving School-105	DISTRICT 14-Bradley Elementary School	Grand Total for Town
Write In	Charles and Wallace Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
	De La Fuenta and Richardson Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
	Howard and Howard Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0
	Klojzy and LeMay Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
	Simmons and Dow Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
	Simmons and Roze Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
	Weinstein and Weinstein Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0

Printed on 4/12/2021 10:19:24AM Page 2 of 13

		DISTRICT 4-Irving Elementary School	DISTRICT 5-Irving School-105	DISTRICT 14-Bradley Elementary School	Grand Total for Town
Write In	Wells and Wells				
	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0	0
	EDR	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0	0
	West and Tidball				
	Machine/Polling Place	0	0	0	0
	EDR	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0	0

Printed on 4/12/2021 10:19:24AM Page 3 of 13

Party	FFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 4-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 5-Irving School-105	DISTRICT 14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Town
Representati	ve in Congress 03	School		School	
Democratic Party	Rosa L. DeLauro Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	552 34 334 920	200 0 133 333	828 30 630 1,488	1,580 64 1,097 2,741
Republican Party	Margaret Streicker Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	493 19 91 603	246 0 66 312	1,307 23 296 1,626	2,046 42 453 2,541
Independent Party	Margaret Streicker Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	29 1 6 36	9 2 9 20	41 2 22 65	79 5 37 121
Working Families Party	Rosa L. DeLauro Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	39 1 17 57	10 0 3 13	43 1 15 59	92 2 35 129
Green Party	Justin C. Paglino Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	0 1 10 11	8 0 2 10	19 1 12 32	27 2 24 53

Printed on 4/12/2021 10:19:24AM Page 4 of 13

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate State Senator 17		DISTRICT 4-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 5-Irving School-105	DISTRICT 14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Town
		School		School	
Democratic Party	Jorge Cabrera Machine/Polling Place	524	174	742	1,440
Tarty	EDR	30	1	24	55
	Absentee	312	124	593	1,029
	Total	866	299	1,359	2,524
Republican	George Logan				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	528	279	1,381	2,188
	EDR	23	1	28	52
	Absentee	118	75	324	517
	Total	669	355	1,733	2,757
Independent	George Logan				
Party	Machine/Polling Place	33	7	68	108
	EDR	1	0	12	13
	Absentee	12	9	28	49
	Total	46	16	108	170
Working	Jorge Cabrera				
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	44	10	36	90
	EDR	3	0	5	8
	Absentee	16	5	101	122
	Total	63	15	142	220

Printed on 4/12/2021 10:19:24AM Page 5 of 13

O	FFICE	DISTRICT 4-Irving	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	Elementary	Town
State Representative 104		School	
Democratic	Kara Rochelle		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	539	539
	EDR	31	31
	Absentee	338	338
	Total	908	908
Republican	Myra Rivers		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	515	515
·	EDR	23	23
	Absentee	82	82
	Total	620	620
Independent	Kara Rochelle		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	38	38
·	EDR	1	1
	Absentee	16	16
	Total	55	55
Working	Kara Rochelle		
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	29	29
·	EDR	3	3
	Absentee	18	18
	Total	50	50

Printed on 4/12/2021 10:19:24AM Page 6 of 13

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate State Representative 105		DISTRICT 5-Irving School-105	Grand Total for Town
Democratic Party	Christopher E. Bowen Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	160 0 113 273	160 0 113 273
Republican Party	Nicole Klarides-Ditria Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	301 2 103 406	301 2 103 406

Printed on 4/12/2021 10:19:24AM Page 7 of 13

0	FFICE	DISTRICT 14-Bradley	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	Elementary	Town
State Representative 114		School	
Democratic	Mary Welander		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	805	805
	EDR	29	29
	Absentee	643	643
	Total	1,477	1,477
Republican	Dan DeBarba		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	1,303	1,303
·	EDR	26	26
	Absentee	278	278
	Total	1,607	1,607
Independent	Dan DeBarba		
Party	Machine/Polling Place	52	52
·	EDR	3	3
	Absentee	19	19
	Total	74	74
Working	Mary Welander		
Families Party	Machine/Polling Place	34	34
·	EDR	1	1
	Absentee	27	27
	Total	62	62

Printed on 4/12/2021 10:19:24AM Page 8 of 13

Party Registrar of	POFFICE Name of Candidate F Voters	DISTRICT 4-Irving Elementary School	DISTRICT 5-Irving School-105	DISTRICT 14-Bradley Elementary School	Grand Total for Town
Democratic Party	Louise A. Pitney Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	583 35 365 983	211 0 151 362	859 28 701 1,588	1,653 63 1,217 2,933
Republican Party	Michael Rabovsky Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	512 20 82 614	244 2 59 305	1,275 27 252 1,554	2,031 49 393 2,473

Printed on 4/12/2021 10:19:24AM Page 9 of 13

STATS	DISTRICT	DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand
	4-Irving	5-Irving	14-Bradley	Total for
	Elementary	School-105	Elementary	Towns
No. of Names on Registry	2,264	876	3,954	7,094
No. Checked as Having Voted	1,722	706	3,379	5,807
No. of Overseas Voters	0	0	2	2

STATS	DISTRICT 4-Irving Elementary	DISTRICT 5-Irving School-105	DISTRICT 14-Bradley Elementary	Grand Total for Towns
Machine/Polling Place Total	1,177	482	2,292	3,951
Absentee Total	480	221	1,016	1,717
Election Day Registration (EDR)	62	2	65	129
Total Votes	1,719	705	3,373	5,797

Printed on 4/12/2021 10:19:24AM Page 10 of 13

		Yes	No
TOWN		Votes	Votes
Derby			
	1. "Shall Sections 1, 4, 5, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15, 17, 26, 28,	-	1006
	29, 37, 52, 53, 56, 57, 63, 67, 68, 70, and 89 of the		
	Charter of the City of Derby be amended to make		
	general changes, update old language, delete		
	obsolete sections, and correct grammatical, spelling,		
	and typographical errors in accordance with the		
	recommendation of the Charter Revision Commission		
	and the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen?"		
	10. "Shall Section 26 of the Charter of the City of	2453	-
	Derby be amended to designate the Board of		
	Aldermen/Alderwomen as the superior body in the		
	City in accordance with the recommendation of the		
	Charter Revision Commission and the Board of		
	Aldermen/Alderwomen?"		
	11. "Shall Section 28 of the Charter of the City of	-	719
	Derby be amended to require the Mayor to submit an		
	Annual Budget to the Board of Apportionment and		
	Taxation by March 1 in accordance with the		
	recommendation of the Charter Revision Commission		
	and the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen?"		
	12. "Shall Section 28 of the Charter of the City of	4091	-
	Derby be amended to require the Mayor to submit an		
	Annual Budget to the Board of Apportionment and		
	Taxation by March 1 in accordance with the		
	recommendation of the Charter Revision Commission		
	and the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen?"		40.40
	13. "Shall Section 55 of the Charter of the City of	-	1940
	Derby be amended to allow certain members of the		
	Board of Assessment Appeals to designate an		
	alternate to act in their stead in accordance with the		
	recommendation of the Charter Revision Commission		
	and the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen?"	0765	
	14. "Shall Section 55 of the Charter of the City of	2765	-
	Derby be amended to allow certain members of the		
	Board of Assessment Appeals to designate an alternate to act in their stead in accordance with the		
	recommendation of the Charter Revision Commission		
	and the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen?"		

Printed on 4/12/2021 10:19:24AM Page 11 of 13

			-
2. "Shall Sections 1, 4, 5, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15, 17, 26, 28, 29, 37, 52, 53, 56, 57, 63, 67, 68, 70, and 89 of the	3803	-	
Charter of the City of Derby be amended to make			
general changes, update old language, delete			
obsolete sections, and correct grammatical, spelling,			
and typographical errors in accordance with the			
recommendation of the Charter Revision Commission			
and the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen?"			
3. "Shall Section 4 of the Charter of the City of Derby	-	2816	
be amended to change the term of office for all			
elected officials from two years to four years in			
accordance with the recommendation of the Charter			
Revision Commission and the Board of			
Aldermen/Alderwomen?"			
4. "Shall Section 4 of the Charter of the City of Derby	2038	-	
be amended to change the term of office for all			
elected officials from two years to four years in			
accordance with the recommendation of the Charter			
Revision Commission and the Board of			
Aldermen/Alderwomen?"			
5. "Shall Section 10 of the Charter of the City of Derby	-	1511	
be amended to designate the position of Mayor as			
Full-Time in accordance with the recommendation of			
the Charter Revision Commission and the Board of			
Aldermen/Alderwomen?"			
6. "Shall Section 10 of the Charter of the City of Derby	3309	-	
be amended to designate the position of Mayor as			
Full-Time in accordance with the recommendation of			
the Charter Revision Commission and the Board of			
Aldermen/Alderwomen?"		4400	
7. "Shall Section 16 of the Charter of the City of Derby	-	1189	
be amended to update the duties of the Treasurer in			
accordance with the recommendation of the Charter			
Revision Commission and the Board of Aldermen/Alderwomen?"			
8. "Shall Section 16 of the Charter of the City of Derby	3553		
be amended to update the duties of the Treasurer in	3333		
accordance with the recommendation of the Charter			
Revision Commission and the Board of			
Aldermen/Alderwomen?"			
9. "Shall Section 26 of the Charter of the City of Derby	-	2054	
be amended to designate the Board of			
Aldermen/Alderwomen as the superior body in the			
City in accordance with the recommendation of the			
Charter Revision Commission and the Board of			
Aldermen/Alderwomen?"			

Printed on 4/12/2021 10:19:24AM Page 12 of 13

Sign Here			
	Town Name	Derby, Connecticut	
	Town Clerk Name	Marc Garofalo	

Printed on 4/12/2021 10:19:24AM Page 13 of 13